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AP600 Series 
 

▪ ITU-T GPON (FSAN) 

▪ 2.5 GPON WAN  

▪ 24xFE Data Ports  

▪ Or 24xGE Data Ports  

▪ Or 24xVDSL2 Ports 

▪ L3-aware Switching  

▪ IP multicasting 

▪ HD IPTV, VoIP 

▪ Secure Network to Prevent 

Attacks 

▪ Web Interface and SNMP 

Management 

  

ACT AP600 MDU ONU is a series of ITU-T GPON 
compliant high performance GPON optical MDU 
residential ONU. It offers MSOs and Services Providers 
with advanced triple play (high speed internet, VOIP and 
IPTV) services in Fibre to The Home or Business (FTTH & 
FTTB) networks.  

 

The AP600 series ONUs are designed to operate in a 
shared PON fiber architecture and provide a high 
performance layer 2 switch, that provides users with 24 
10/100M/1000bps Gigabit Ethernet access. With its rack 
mount design and ease of installation, the AP600 MDU 
ONU provides a cost effective way of supporting a full 
bandwidth connection of the consumer-side Ethernet.  

 

The AP600 series is easy to install, activate, and maintain. 
It supports comprehensive OAM functions for remote 
administration with SNMP v1/v2/v3. Combined with 
Ascent Standard based GPON OLT platform, the AP200 
can provide ultimate end-to-end FTTX solution in offering 
advanced Video, Voice, and Data services. 
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Key Features  

▪ G-PON ONU Functions  
 ITU-T G.984 compliant 
 Wavelength: Up(1310nm)/Down(1490nm) 
 Security, Encryption 
 Ranging, Flexible DBA 
 Reach up to 20Km 
 IEEE802.3ah MPCP  
 IEEE 802.3x Flow control 
 IEEE 802.3p(128KB Queuing with 8 classes) 
 IEEE 802.3q(VLAN) 
 Multicasting IGMP V1/2/3 
 VoIP : SIP, codec G.711, G.726, G.729 compliant 
  

▪ L2 Switching Functions  
Wire-speed Packet Processing IEEE 802.1d STP 
IEEE 802.1w RSTP, MSTP IEEE 802.1q VLAN 
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control IEEE 802.1p Priority 
IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP) IGMPv1 v2 v3 Snooping & Proxy 
DHCP Snooping & Relay DHCP Packet Filtering MAC Address Limiting Port based ACL Filtering 
Port Redirection / Port Mirroring 
WRED, SPQ, WRR, DWRR, SPQ+WRR, SPQ+DWRR, DWRR NetBEUI, NetBIOS, NBT 
Port based Rate Limiting  
Broadcast/Multicast Storm Control 
 

▪ OAM Functions 
SNMPv1 v2 v3, CLI 
 
 

▪ Quality of Service 
ACL Function Supported 
Max.8 COS queue/port supported WRED Function supported 
SPQ, WRR, DWRR, SPQ+WRR, SPQ+DWRR Function supported 
 

▪ Filtering 
Netbios / Netbeui Packet Filtering Function supported DHCP packet filtering Function supported 
 

▪ Operation, Administration and Maintenance 
Craft Interface : RJ-45, RS-232 
EMS supporting Java based GUI and CLI Remote Process Monitoring 
System management 
. Security and Configuration Configuration management 
. Configuration setting 
. Configuration status retrieval 
. Software upgrade and download 
. Default configuration Fault management 
. Automatic alarm and status report/notification 
. Alarm and event history 
. LED indication and acoustic alarm Performance management 
. Downlink performance retrieval 
. Uplink performance retrieval 
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Application Diagram  
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Specifications  

AP600  FTTx GPON MDU Residential Gateway 

Ethernet Ports AP624FE: 24 x 10/100M/1000Mbps on RJ45, 2x2.5G Uplink  

 AP624GE: 22 x 10/100M/1000Mbps on SFP, 2x2.5G Uplink 

VOIP Ports  AP624VD: 24 x VDSL ports,  2x2.5G Uplink 

 

Optical Interface Specification 

 

Data TX Wavelength 1310 nm 

Data RX Wavelength 1490 nm 

Data RX Sensitivity < -27 dBm @ 1490 nm 

Data TX Output -1dBm to 4dBm @ 1310 nm 

Data Line Speed Uplink 1000Mbps net payload, Packet Loss <1*10E-12 

Typical Link Range  1 km to 20 km 

Optical Connector  SC/PC for single fibre  

  
  

Operating System  Embedded Linux 

  
  

General Specifications  

Operating Temp, °C 0 to 50 

Storage Temp, °C -40 to 85 

Power Supply  100 to 240 VAC or 12V/1.5A DC 

Operating relative humidity, % 5 to 95 

Power Consumption W <30W 

Dimensions (W x D x H) 260mmx483mmx44mm 

Weight, kg 0.6 kg  

 

Ordering Information  

AP624-GE-FE-0-S-2-AC AP600 GPON MDU ONU, L2+ Switch with 24xFE, 2xGE Uplink(1.25G US, 

2.5G DS ), Single Fiber, SC/PC, AC PS 

AP624-GE-GE-0-S-2-AC AP600 GPON MDU ONU, L2+ Switch with 24xGE, 2xGE Uplink(1.25G US, 

2.5G DS ), Single Fiber, SC/PC, AC PS 

AP624-GE-VD-0-S-2-AC AP600 GPON MDU ONU 1x GE (1.25G US, 2.5G DS ), VDSL2 DSLAM, 24 

port VDSL2, SC/PC, AC PS 
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Contact Information  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Ascent Communication Technology Ltd  
  
AUSTRALIA HONG KONG SAR 
140 William Street, Melbourne Unit 9, 12th Floor, Wing Tuck Commercial Centre 
Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA 177 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG 
Phone: +61-3-8691 2902 Phone: +852-2851 4722 
  
CHINA USA 
Unit 1933, 600 Luban Road 2710 Thomes Ave  
200023, Shanghai CHINA Cheyenne, WY 82001, USA 
Phone: +86-21-60232616 Phone:  +1-203 816 5188 
  
EUROPE VIETNAM  
Pfarrer-Bensheimer-Strasse 7a 15 /F TTC Building, Duy Tan Street 
55129 Mainz, GERMANY Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Phone: +49 (0) 6136 926 3246 
 

Phone: +84 243 795 5917 

 
WEB: www.ascentcomtec.com 

 
EMAIL: sales@ascentcomtec.com 
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